

City of University Park

City Hall 3800 University Blvd. University Park, TX 75205

Meeting Agenda

City Council

Tuesday, September 1, 2020 5:00 PM Council Chamber

PRE-MEETING WORK SESSION(S)

3:00 - 4:00 P.M. The City Council will meet in open work session to receive a report from staff about the next steps for Snider Plaza. No action will be taken. Council Chamber, 2nd floor, City Hall.

<u>20-143</u> Continue discussion of next steps for Snider Plaza.

Attachments: Agenda Memo Work Session 9.1.20.docx

4:00 - 5:00 P.M. The City Council will meet in open work session to receive agenda item briefings from staff. No action will be taken. Council Chamber, 2nd floor, City Hall.

TO COMMENT ON AN AGENDA ITEM

To address the Council on an agenda item before or during the meeting, please use eComment at https://uptexas.legistar.com/Calendar.asp

E-mail comments to the City Secretary at cgreen@uptexas.org will also be accepted until 1 p.m. on September 1, 2020.

I. CALL TO ORDER

- A. INVOCATION: Fire Chief Randy Howell
- B. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Fire Chief Randy Howell
- C. INTRODUCTION OF COUNCIL: Mayor Tommy Stewart
- D. INTRODUCTION OF STAFF: City Manager Robbie Corder

II. AWARDS AND RECOGNITION

20-135 Promotion of Police Officer Robert Ramsey to the Rank of Sergeant

III. CONSENT AGENDA

<u>20-138</u>	Consider approval of the FY21 Interlocal Agreement for Coordinated Health Services with Dallas County. Attachments: 2020.09.01 Dallas County HHS FY21 coordinated health services.pdf
	FY21 DHHS Interlocal Health Services Agreement.pdf
<u>20-140</u>	Consider approval of the FY21 Interlocal Agreement with Dallas County for Food Inspection Establishment Agreement. <u>Attachments:</u> 2020.09.01 Dallas County HHS FY21 food inspection services.pdf
	Food Establishment Agreement 2020-2021.pdf
	FY19 Food Establishment Inspections List.pdf
20-139	Consider approval of an Interlocal Agreement (ILA) with the City of Fort Worth allowing public safety radio communications interoperability. <u>Attachments:</u> Agenda Memo Sept 1 2020.docx
	CFW-University Park Mutual Aid 8-20-20.docx
<u>20-141</u>	Consider approval of the minutes of the August 18, 2020 City Council meeting, with or without corrections.

IV. MAIN AGENDA

20-144 Public Hearing - FY2021 Budget

Attachments: Budget Hearing memo.docx

Budget Cover Page.docx

Attachments: Agenda Memo - Minutes - August 18.pdf

BUDGET HEARING NOTICE.pdf

FINAL Budget Memo FY 2021 - V4.docx

2020.08.18 City Council Meeting Minutes.pdf

FY21 Summary 08.25.2020.pdf

Budget Worksheet Report 08.25.2020.pdf

<u>20-137</u> Consider award of Bid # 2020-14, Traffic Signal Improvements.

Attachments: Memo to Council - Bid 2020-14.docx

BID TAB - BID 2020-14 - Traffic Signal Improvements Line Item Tab Report.pdf

Agreement - Executed by EARTC CR.pdf

20-142

Consider an ordinance establishing a school zone near Boone Elementary School, establishing new school zone time limits, and repealing two school zones on Hillcrest Avenue

Attachments: Establish Boone Elem school zone and revise school zone times agenda memo

20200825-school zones-117589 revised.docx

School Zone Map.pdf

V. PUBLIC COMMENTS

Anyone wishing to address an item not on the Agenda should do so at this time. Please be advised that under the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Council cannot discuss or act at this meeting on a matter that is not listed on the Agenda. However, in response to an inquiry, a Council member may respond with a statement of specific factual information or a recitation of existing policy. Other questions or private comments for the City Council or Staff should be directed to that individual immediately following the meeting.

VI. ADJOURNMENT

As authorized by Section 551.071(2) of the Texas Government Code, this meeting may be convened into Closed Executive Session for the purpose of seeking confidential legal advice from the City Attorney on any Agenda items listed herein.

CERTIFICATE:

I, Christine Green, City Secretary, do hereby certify that a copy of this Agenda was posted on the City Hall bulletin board, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, and on the City's website, www.uptexas.org, in compliance with Chapter 551, Texas Government Code.

DATE OF POSTING:	
TIME OF POSTING:	
TIME OF 1 0011110	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Christine Green. City Secretary	